PUBLIC NOTICE OF RATE CHANGE PURSUANT TO ACT 821

Notice is hereby given that the board of directors of PETIT JEAN ELECTRIC CODOPERATIVE, INC. has approved
changes in the following Arkansas rate schedules of this Cooperative as set forth below. The proposed rates are
designed to increase overall system revenue from Arkansas consumers by 9.1% after the pass-through of power supply
costs from its power supplier, Arkansas Eleciric Cooperative Corporation, under the provisions of Act 676. The effect of
the rate change on individual consumers will vary depending on the class of service and the amount of electricity used.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES

Rate /| Block

Rate 1 Single Phase Service Under 50 kVA
Availability Charge

Summer kKWh

0-500 Winter kWh

Excess Winter kWh

Rate 2 Three Phase Service Under 50 kVA
Availability Charge

Summer kWh

0-500 Winter kWh

Excess Winter kWh

Rate 3 Large Power Service
Availability Charge

All Summer Billing Demand
All Winter Billing Demand

All kWh

Rate 4 Street Lights and Security Lights
Single unit installed on existing pole:
170 W MVL

175 W MVL

400 W MVL

1,000 W MVL

Single unit with pole:

170 W MVL

175 W MVL

400 W MVL

1,000 W MVL

15 or more units controlled by one electric eye:

175 W MVL

Rate 5 - Contract Rate
Facilities Charge
Coincident Demand Charge
Demand Charge

Energy Charge

Existing Proposed Proposed
Rate Act 676 Rate Act 821 Rate
$28.50 Mo $28.50 Mo $35.00 /Mo

$0.09361 /kWh
$0.08450 /kWh
$0.07172 /kWh

$50.50 /Mo
$0.09361 /kWh
$0.08450 /kWh
$0.07172 /kWh

$80.00 Mo

$13.72 kW

$9.60 kW
$0.04314 /kWh

$9.43 Mo
$9.41 Mo
$15.16 /Mo
$30.48 /Mo

$10.52 Mo
$10.52 Mo
$16.27 Mo
$31.61 Mo

$9.02 Mo

Per Contract

$1087 kW
$1.50 &kwW
$0.02841 /kWh

5

$0.09869 /kWh
$0.08846 /kWh
$0.07568 /kWh

$50.50 /Mo
$0.09869 /kWh
$0.08846 /kWh
$0.07568 /kWh

$80.00 /Mo

$14.71 kW

$10.22 kW
$0.04560 /KWh

$9.60 /Mo
$9.58 /Mo
$15.56 /Mo
$31.48 Mo

$10.69 Mo
$10.69 /Mo
$16.67 /Mo
$32.61 Mo

919 Mo

Per Contract

$11.74 kW
$1.50 /KW
$0.03069 /kWh

$

$0.10329 /kWh
$0.09306 /kWh
$0.08028 /kWh

$62 .00 /Mo
$0.10329 /kWh
$0.09306 /kWh
$0.08028 /kWh

$85.00 /Mo

$15.71 /KW

$11.22 kW
$0.04955 /kWh

$10.64 /Mo
$10.62 /Mo
$16.60 /Mo
$3252 /Mo

$11.73 /Mo
$11.73 /Mo
$17.71 /Mo
$33.65 /Mo

10.23 /Mo

FPer Contract

$11.74 kW
$1.50 kW
$0.03069 /kWh

The above proposed rate will become effective for bills rendered on or after Apnl 1, 2024, unless, on or befare such
effective date, petitions from ten percent (10%) of the member-consumers have been received by the Arkansas Public
Service Commission, 1000 Center Street, Little Rock, Arkansas, 72201, the mailing address of which is: P.O. Box 400,

Little Rock, Arkansas, 72203-0400.



